(iii)	 the Company had purchased or acquired the maximum of 10,500,000 Shares (representing 10% of the total
issued Shares (excluding the Shares held in treasury) as at 31 March 2017),

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 10,500,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Buyback Mandate:

(1)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

92 Jason Marine Group Limited

APPENDIX

2.	T HE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE (Continued)

2.7	F inancial Effects (Continued)

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 March 2017 pursuant
to the Share Buyback Mandate are as follows:

Scenario 1: Purchases made out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 March 2017

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
 assuming

Market
Purchase

(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
 assuming

 Off-Market
 Purchase

(S$’000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
 assuming

Market
Purchase

(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
 assuming

 Off-Market
 Purchase

(S$’000)

Share Capital 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967
Reserves (38) (38) (38) – – –
Accumulated profits 4,651 4,651 4,651 5,089 5,089 5,089
Treasury shares (255) (1,631) (1,830) (255) (1,631) (1,830)

Equity attributable to the
owners of the parent  22,325  20,949  20,750  22,801  21,425  21,226

NTA(1) 22,349 20,973 20,774 22,801 21,425 21,226
Cash and cash equivalents 23,874 22,498 22,299 6,996 5,620 5,421
Current assets 34,408 33,032 32,833 7,595 6,219 6,020
Current liabilities 15,318 15,318 15,318 274 274 274
Working capital 19,090 17,714 17,515 7,321 5,945 5,746
Total Borrowings(2) – – – – – –
Profit for the financial year 373 373 373 2,539 2,539 2,539
Number of issued

Shares (‘000) 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000
Treasury shares (‘000) 1,000 11,500 11,500 1,000 11,500 11,500
Number net of treasury

shares (‘000) 105,000 94,500 94,500 105,000 94,500 94,500

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents)(3) 21.3 22.2 22.0 21.7 22.7 22.5
EPS (cents)(4) 0.4 0.4 0.4 2.4 2.7 2.7
Current ratio (times)(5) 2.2 2.2 2.1 27.7 22.7 22.0
Gearing ratio (times)(6) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Return on equity (%)(7) 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 11.1% 11.9% 12.0%

Notes:
(1)	 NTA refers to total net assets less intangible assets.
(2)	 Total borrowings refer to the total of short term and long term borrowings, and finance lease obligations.
(3)	 NTA per Share is calculated based on NTA and 105,000,000 Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) in issue as at